
City 
Building 

Department 

Contact 
Name 

Address City 
ZIP 

Code 
Phone 

Number 
Email Address 

Broward 
County 
Building 

Code 
Division 

(Unincorpor
ated) 

Puentes, 
Ronald 

2307 W. 
Broward 

Blvd., 
Suite 
300 

Fort 
Lauderd

ale 
33312 

(954) 765-
4400 Option 

1 
 building@broward.org 

Coconut 
Creek 

Boone, 
Jack 

4800 W. 
Copans 
Road 

Coconu
t Creek 

33063 
(954) 973-

6750 

 
ebuilding@coconutcreek.net;jboone@coc

onutcreek.net 

Cooper City 
Blanco, 
Victor 

9090 
SW 50th 

Place 

Cooper 
City 

33328 
(954) 434-
4300 #230 

Building@CooperCityFL.org 

Coral 
Springs 

Hernande
z, 

Alexander 

9500 W. 
Sample 
Road 

Coral 
Springs 

33065 
954-344-

1025 
buildingpermits@coralsprings.gov 

Dania 
Beach 

Fisher, 
Jack 

100 W. 
Dania 
Beach 
Blvd. 

Dania 
Beach 

330043 
954-924-

6805 

 
jfisher@daniabeachfl.gov;Permitting@dan

iabeachfl.gov 

Davie 
Todaro, 
Nicholas 

"Nick" 

8800 
SW 36th 

St., 
Bldg. A 

Davie 33314 
954-797-

1111 
 Nicholas_Todaro@davie-

fl.gov;Cj_Vezina@davie-fl.gov 

Deerfield 
Beach 

Oliver, 
Sheila 

150 NW 
2nd Ave. 

Deerfiel
d Beach 

33441 
954-480-

4250 
 web.building@deerfield-

beach.com;soliver@cgasolutions.com  

Fort 
Lauderdale 

Travers, 
John 

700 NW 
19th 
Ave. 

Fort 
Lauderd

ale 
33311 

954-828-
5660 

 TSisto@fortlauderdale.gov; 
jtravers@fortlauderdale.gov  

Hallandale 
Beach 

Ransom-
Jackson, 
Shellie 

400 S. 
Federal 

Hwy. 

Halland
ale 

Beach 
33009 

954-457-
1489 

 
srjackson@cohb.org;buildingsafety@cohb

.org 

Hillsboro 
Beach 

Mitchell, 
Steve 

1210 
Hillsboro 

Mile 

Hillsbor
o Beach 

33062 
954-427-

4011 

 
building@townofhillsborobeach.com;smitc

hell@cgasolutions.com  

Hollywood 
Long, 

Russell 

2600 
Hollywo
od Blvd, 
Room 
320 

Hollywo
od 

33020 
954-921-

3335 

 
bldgpermit@hollywoodfl.org;Rlong@holly

woodfl.org 

Lauderdale-
by-the-Sea 

Mansor, 
Simo 

4501 N. 
Ocean 

Dr. 

Lauderd
ale-by-
the-Sea 

33308 
954-640-

4215 
building@lbts-fl.gov; buldingofficial@lbts-

fl.gov 

Lauderhill 
Youse, 
Randy 

5581 W. 
Oakland 

Park 
Blvd. 

Lauderh
ill 

33313 
954-739-

0100 Option 
3 

 ryouse@lauderhill-fl.gov 

Lauderdale 
Lakes 

Sanchez, 
Roman 

3521 
NW 43rd 

Ave 

Lauderd
ale 

Lakes 
33319 

954-535-
2480 

RSanchez@cgasolutions.com 

Lazy Lake 
Attah, 
Adam 

2250 
Lazy 
Lane 

Lazy 
Lake 

33305 
954-765-

4400 
 aattah@broward.org 

Lighthouse 
Point 

Beaudoin, 
Peter A. 

3701 NE 
22nd 
Ave. 

Lightho
use 

Point 
33064 

954-943-
6509 

LHPBuilding@lighthousepoint.com; 
pbeaudoin@cgasolutions.com 
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Margate 
Nixon, 

Richard R 

901 NW 
66th 
Ave. 

Margate 33063 
954-970-

3004 

 
Building@margatefl.com;rnixon@margatef

l.com 

Miramar 
Briceno, 

Julio 

2300 
Civic 

Center 
Pl. 

Miramar 33025 
954-602-

3200 

 
BUILDINGPERMITCLERKS@miramarfl.g

ov;jbriceno@miramarfl.gov  

North 
Lauderdale 

Attah, 
Adam 

701 SW 
71st 
Ave. 

North 
Lauderd

ale 
33068 

954-724-
7069 

 
jkull@nlauderdale.org;AATTAH@broward.

org 

Oakland 
Park 

Schubert, 
Thomas 

5399 N. 
Dixie 

Hwy. Ste 
3 

Oaklan
d Park 

33334 
954-630-

4350 

 
building@oaklandparkfl.gov;thomass@oa

klandparkfl.gov 

Parkland 
Tracy, 
William 

6600 N. 
Universit

y Dr. 

Parklan
d 

33067 
954-753-

5447 
btracy@cityofparkland.org 

Pembroke 
Park 

Nunez, 
Miguel A 

3150 
SW 

52nd 
Ave. 

Pembro
ke Park 

33023 
754-232-

1627 
mnunez@tppfl.gov 

Pembroke 
Pines 

Pizzillo, 
Steve 

601 City 
Center 
Blvd. 

Pembro
ke 

Pines 
33025 

954-435-
6502 

 spizzillo@cgasolutions.com  

Plantation 
Gale, 

William 

401 NW 
70th 

Terrace, 
1st Floor 

Plantati
on 

33317 
954-797-

2765 
helpmebuilding@plantation.org; 

wgale@plantation.org 

Pompano 
Beach 

Rada, 
Michael 

100 W. 
Atlantic 
Blvd. 

Pompa
no 

Beach 
33060 

954-786-
4669 

 
Michael.Rada@copbfl.com;Jessie.Olson

@copbfl.com 

Sea Ranch 
Lakes 

Hans, 
Stephen 

One 
Gatehou
se Road 

Fort 
Lauderd

ale 
33308 

954-943-
8862 

 

Southwest 
Ranches 

Dillon, 
Brian 

13400 
Griffin 
Road 

Southw
est 

Ranche
s 

33330 
954-888-

9882 
bdillon@capfla.com 

Sunrise 
Augustin, 

Christophe
r 

10770 
West 

Oakland 
Park 
Blvd 

Sunrise 33351 
954-572-

2354 

 
AskBuilding@sunrisefl.gov;caugustin@su

nrisefl.gov 

Tamarac 
Folles, 
George 

6011 
Nob Hill 
Rd., #1 

Tamara
c 

33321 
954-597-

3420 

 
permit@tamarac.org;George.Folles@Tam

arac.org 

Weston 
Cox, 

Reginald 
A 

17200 
Royal 
Palm 
Blvd. 

Weston 33326 
954-385-

0500 
 Building@westonfl.org;rcox@capfla.com  

West Park 
Dillon, 
Brian 

1965 S. 
State 

Road 7 

West 
Park 

33023 
954-989-
2688 ext. 

210 

Citizen@cityofwestpark.org; 
bdillon@capfla.com 

Wilton 
Manors 

Grande, 
Claudio 

2020 
Wilton 
Drive 

Wilton 
Manors 

33305 
954-390-

2180 
 CDSinfo@wiltonmanors.com; 
cgrande@cgasolutions.com  
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